
Useful Contact Information 

 Entity Function Phone Number / Email Address 
Email Address 
 

1 Queries about 
COVID-19  

General inquiry line for the 
AKU community. 
 

corona.info@aku.edu 
 

2 AKUH Call 
Centre 
 

For booking COVID-19 test. 021 111 911 911 

3 Office of the 
Registrar 

For students who receive a 
letter of invitation and who 
have COVID-19 symptoms, 
stay at home and inform Mr. 
Amin Keashwani.  
 

021 3486 4537  
From on-campus: ext. 4537 
 

4 Coordinator for 
Gilgit-Baltistan & 
Chitral in the 
Office of the 
Vice-Provost  

Ms. Munira Shah has been 
liaising with students based in 
GB&C during campus and 
hostel closures, and will 
continue to facilitate as 
needed. 
 

0315 355 5019 
Ms. Munira Shah 
Specialist, Education Liaison 
GB&C 
 

5 Academic Programme Focal Points: 
 

a. School of 
Nursing and 
Midwifery  

Assistant Dean, Teaching 
Learning & Undergraduate 
Programmes  
 

Ms. Khairulnissa Ajani at  
021 3486 5411 (ext. 5411) 
khairulnissa.ajani@aku.edu 
 

b. Medical College Associate Dean, 
Undergraduate Medical 
Education 
 

Dr. Sadaf Khan at  
021 3486 4500 (ext. 4500) 
sadaf.khan@aku.edu 
 

c. Institute for 
Educational 
Development  

Associate Professor & Head, 
Graduate Programmes 

Dr. Dilshad Ashraf 
021 3486 8521 (ext. 8521) 
dilshad.ashraf@aku.edu 
 

6 AKU Hostels: 
 

a. AKU Hostels – 
Females 

Managing all aspects of 
female students’ hostel 
accommodations on- and off-
campus. 

General: 021 3486 5491/92  
From on-campus: ext. 5491/92 
Manager: Ms. Mehrunissa Kabani at   021 
3486 5455 (ext. 5455) 
mehrunissa.kabani@aku.edu 
 
 

b. AKU Hostels – 
Males 

Managing all aspects of make 
students’ hostel 
accommodations on- and off-
campus. 

General: 021 3486 4421/2 
General: ext. 4421/4422 
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mailto:mehrunissa.kabani@aku.edu


 Entity Function Phone Number / Email Address 
Email Address 
 

Manager: Mr. Tabbasum Nadeem at 021 
3486 4420 (ext. 4420) 
tabbasum.nadeem@aku.edu 
 

7 Student Services: 
 

a. Student Health 
Services hotline 

24/7 employee and student 
hotline  

0300 827 8350 (7am – 10pm)  
0305 222 1486 (10pm – 7am) 
student.healthpk@aku.edu 
 

 

b. Student 
Counseling and 
Wellness Office 

For online counselling and 
psychiatric appointments, and 
for general support regarding 
mental health and wellbeing 
related issues. 
 

Dr. Hadia Pasha, Ms. Sarah Ahmad at 021 
3486 4456 (ext. 4456) and 
student.counsellor@aku.edu 
 
Dr. Sana Siddiqui at 
student.psychiatrist@aku.edu  
 

c. Peer mental 
health support by 
Aurora members  

Providing first hand support 
for mental health and 
wellbeing concerns and 
making appropriate referrals 
as needed. 

SONAM: 
Ms. Farzeen Shamsher at 
farzeen.522700.g16@student.aku.edu  
 
Medical College:  
Ms. Nabiha Mughal at  
nabiha.mughal@scholar.aku.edu 
 
IED: 
Mr. Kamran Hussain 
kamran.hussain.med19@student.aku.edu 
 

d. Student 
Experience 
personnel 
 

Providing consultations on 
co-curricular activities, events, 
communications, leadership 
opportunities, and matters 
relating to the Student Code 
of Conduct. 

General:  
student.experience@aku.edu 
 
Ms. Nadia Rehman at 
nadia.rehman@aku.edu 
 
Mr. Amin Lakhani at 
amin.lakhani@aku.edu  
and 0302 829 2214 

 
Mr. Saad Zubair at saad.zubair@aku.edu 
and 0321 206 1860 
 

 

Last updated: September 15, 2020 

mailto:tabbasum.nadeem@aku.edu
mailto:student.healthpk@aku.edu
mailto:student.counsellor@aku.edu
mailto:student.psychiatrist@aku.edu
mailto:farzeen.522700.g16@student.aku.edu
mailto:nabiha.mughal@scholar.aku.edu
mailto:kamran.hussain.med19@student.aku.edu
mailto:student.experience@aku.edu
mailto:nadia.rehman@aku.edu
mailto:amin.lakhani@aku.edu
mailto:saad.zubair@aku.edu

